Ordinance No. 21-23

'Bill No. 2021-23

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING THE AREA DESCRIBED BELOW PURSUANT TO A PETITION FOR A VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION BROUGHT BY PROPERTY HOLDERS WITHIN SAID AREAS PURSUANT TO RSMo 71.012.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

A verified petition requesting voluntary annexation and signed by the owners, 631 Lakeshore Drive, of all fee interests of record in all tracks of real property located within the areas described below, which are proposed to be annexed within the City of Hollister has been presented to the Hollister Board of Aldermen. Subsequent to receiving said petition the Hollister Board of Aldermen conducted a public hearing on the 21st day of October, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. concerning the matter in accordance with the provisions of Section 71.012 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri.

The Board of Aldermen finds that no written objection has been filed with the Board of Aldermen within the provisions of RSMo 71.012. The Board of Aldermen finds that the annexation of the area described below is reasonable and necessary to the proper development of the City and that the City has the ability to furnish normal municipal services to said area within a reasonable time.

The Hollister Board of Aldermen hereby extend Hollister's city limits to include the area described below:

See attached Exhibit "A"

The property annexed shall be zoned "R-1" Residential.

READ THIS FIRST AND SECOND TIME AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HOLLISTER, MISSOURI THIS 4th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2021.

	Lamar Patton, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Bridget Epps, City Clerk	

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF TANEY

On this day of	who executed the foregoing instrument and
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my ha Hollister, Missouri the day and year first above w	
My term of office as Notary Public expires:	
	Notary Public,